Proceedings of the
Annual Stability Conference
Structural Stability Research Council
Atlanta, Georgia, April 21-24, 2026
Post-fire behavior of aluminum alloy cross-sections
Kossi Jonas Sama1, Moufahdilou Ouro-Yendou2, Yao Sun3 Liya Li4
Abstract
Aluminum alloys are increasingly adopted in structural applications because of their high strength-

S1-T100 79.91 4.85 239.7 102 0.14 350.50 0.946
S1-T200 79.96 5.04 239.7 205 0.16 354.60 1.011
S1-T250 79.93 4.97 239.1 244 0.15 257.20 0.975
S1-T350 79.85 4.94 239.3 296 0.11 204.90 0.993
S1-T400 80.00 4.87 239.7 404 0.16 121.40 0.958
S1-T500 79.92 4.99 239.8 504 0.14 104.80 1.006
SHS-120 × 5
S2-T25 120.12 4.96 358.2 25 0.22 472.50 0.990
S2-T100 120.17 4.92 358.3 102 0.19 473.20 0.983
S2-T200 120.20 4.98 358.2 205 0.24 490.50 0.988
S2-T250 120.25 4.93 358.0 244 0.26 327.30 0.967
S2-T300 120.24 5.00 358.6 296 0.22 243.60 0.994
S2-T400 120.17 4.91 358.3 404 0.22 136.10 0.915
S2-T500 120.07 4.88 358.2 504 0.22 113.50 0.964
CHS 40 × 1.4
C1-T25 40.00 1.40 120.0 25 0.18 33.85 0.952
C1-T200 40.00 1.40 120.0 200 0.14 33.64 0.945
C1-T250 40.00 1.40 120.0 250 0.15 32.47 0.945
C1-T300 40.00 1.40 120.0 300 0.21 25.06 0.953
C1-T350 40.00 1.40 120.0 350 0.17 19.42 0.929
C1-T400 40.00 1.40 120.0 400 0.23 18.06 0.908
C1-T450 40.00 1.40 120.0 450 0.16 18.54 0.909
C1-T500 40.00 1.40 120.0 500 0.14 22.75 0.930
CHS 80 × 1.8
C2-T25 80.00 1.80 240.0 25 0.17 80.64 0.946
C2-T200 80.00 1.80 240.0 200 0.2 79.77 0.966
C2-T250 80.00 1.80 240.0 250 0.28 77.80 0.948
C2-T300 80.00 1.80 240.0 300 0.3 62.40 0.929
C2-T350 80.00 1.80 240.0 350 0.19 49.66 0.913
C2-T400 80.00 1.80 240.0 400 0.22 41.34 0.903
C2-T450 80.00 1.80 240.0 450 0.25 44.09 0.912
C2-T500 80.00 1.80 240.0 500 0.23 54.90 0.906
       Mean 0.953
       COV 0.034
4. Parametric studies
Following validation, extensive parametric studies are conducted to investigate a wider range of